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DESIGN
DOOR FRAME DETAILS SIGN
11/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES, CLOSER, THRESHOLD, WEATHERSEAL
SET, LEVER-HANDLE CLASSROOM FUNCTION LOCKSET. SIZE MATERIAL ;:\IJISSFII-I F'TLJIESL'_I MATERIAL ;:ET_' F'TLJI"S';_I JAMB | THRESHOLD COMMENTS 8 201 L STREET
11/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES, CLOSER, THRESHOLD, WEATHERSEAL | AKE LOTAWANA. MO 64085
SET, LEVER-HANDLE ENTRY FUNCTION LOCKSET. 1 3/4" X 3-0" X 70" HM enT | PNT HM enT | PNT @ A . ,
t: (816) 516-4861
BY MANUFACTURER N THIS LOCKSET SHALL OPERATE WITH A SINGLE MO Certificate of Authority A-2010004610
13/4"X 30" X 70 HM PNT | PNT HM PNT | PNT EFFORT TO ALLOW FREE EXIT FROM THE SPACE
1 1/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES, LEVER-HANDLE PRIVACY FUNCTION Consultants:
"y ALY Y T THIS LOCKSET SHALL OPERATE WITH A SINGLE onsultants:
LOCKSET, WALL STOP. 13/4" X 3-0" X 7"-0 HM PNT | PNT PNT | PNT @ EFFORT TO ALLOW FREE EXIT FROM THE SPACE
1 1/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES, LEVER-HANDLE CLASSROOM 23'X 15' PNT PNT @ REF. DETAILS OF HANGAR-STYLE DOOR L Civil Engineering:
FUNCTION LOCKSET, WALL STOP. MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER Hg Consult Inc.
N REF. DETAILS OF HANGAR-STYLE DOOR
11/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES, LEVER-HANDLE OFFICE FUNCTION 23 X15 PNT | PNT @ MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER ? 1 NEC?gthMSCt)rZZt1 5
LOCKSET, WALL STOP. 3 X 15 ot | BT @ REF. DETAILS OF HANGAR-STYLE DOOR ansas ty, 5
1 1/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES, CLOSER, THRESHOLD, WEATHERSEAL MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWRER t(616) 9124720
SET. PANIC EXIT DEVICE ’ ’ 13/4" X 3-0" X 7'-0" enT | PNT @ THIS LOCKSET SHALL OPERATE WITH A SINGLE
’ ' EFFORT TO ALLOW FREE EXIT FROM THE SPACE 7 Structural Engineering:
N REF. DETAILS OF OVERHEAD DOOR Structura Logica
12:X14 PNT | PNT @ MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER 18901 E 29gth Street
N REF. DETAILS OF OVERHEAD DOOR L
D O O R N OT E S 12:X14 PNT | PNT @ MANUFACTURER - TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER t*'_'?gqséo)”g;”;;lgg 64701
13/4" X 3-0" X 7'-0" PNT | PNT @ '
DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING o
REQUIREMENTS: 1 3/4" X 30" X 7'-0" oNT | PNT @ THIS LOCKSET SHALL OPERATE WITH A SINGLE MEP Engineering:
EFFORT TO ALLOW FREE EXIT FROM THE SPACE ° JSC Engineers

1. ALL DOOR HANDLES TO BE LEVER TYPE PER STATE THIS LOCKSET SHALL OPERATE WITH ASINGLE .

AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. 1.3/4" X 3'-0" X 7"-0" PNT PNT @ EEFORT TO ALLOW FREE EXITFROM THE SPACE 1925 Cen?ral Street, Suite 201
EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE Kansas City, MO 64108
FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A 13/4" X 3-07 " PNT | PNT @ t: (816) 272-5289
KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

13/4" X 3-0" X 7'-0" PNT /6

2. PROVIDE DOOR STOPS OF APPROPRIATE TYPE FOR [ PN
ALL INTERIOR DOORS, MATCH ADJACENT o 6
HARDWARE. 1 3/4" X 30" X 70 PNT @

3. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT 13/4" X 3-0" X 7'-0" PNT @ P ROC ESS | N G B U | L D | N G
FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE
TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO AN OPEN 1 3/4" X 30" X 7'-0" PNT \@l
POSITION OF 12 DEGREES WILL BE 5 SECONDS GOVERNING CODES
MINIMUM. Ny o o

13/4" X 3-0 PNT @ INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018
4. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT o X 30 X 70 T INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2018 o
EXCEED 8 1/2 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND "X 3-0"X7-0" @
5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS, SUCH PULL OR INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2018
PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2018
HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER PLANE OF
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE (SCALE HOUSE
DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS MAY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2017
BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS.
ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM R = AME FLOOR BASE WA,\'I(ISRF.IFI\I]_:SH WAIE':A\FSI.?lSH WASLCISSJI.,::SH WAb\I/_EFSI$I8H CEILING COMMENTS ICC / ANSI A117.1 CURRENT Revisions to technical submissions which are not
EFFORT TO OPERATE THE DOOR MAY BE NUMBER MATERIAL [MATERIAL ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) MATERIAL FINISH 5 made or approved by the licensee are prohibited.
INCREASED TO THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BY THE
APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, NOT 100 | KITCHENETTE S¢ RUB-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 _ PNT-1 ACT- _ CLASS |FI CAT|ON
TO EXCEED 15 POUNDS. 101 | BREAK AREA C RUB-1 - PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 ACT-1 -
. OCCUPANCY MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE GROUP $-1
3. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT 102 | UNISEX sc PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 T-1 - Iv':l/izfls_l_ CTUPTO4AF.F.ONALL (SECTION 311.2)
AUTOMATIC DOORS, POWER ASSISTED DOORS, AND :
SLIDING DOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, 103 |HALL sc rRuB1 | PNT_|  PNT PNT-1 | —PNTA ACT-1 . CONSTRUCTIONTYPE B (TABLE £01)
UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR .
INSTALL CT UP TO 4' AF.F. ON WALLS
TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST 104 | MECHANICAL sc RUB-1 PNT-1 M/Pm PNT-1 ACT-1 - WITHIN 2 OF MOP SINK HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS °
WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS P \N_H\ ' - kel
CONDITION. 105 | MEETING ROOM sC RUB-1 PNT-1 NT-1 PNT= PNT-1 ACT-1 - _ A-2009032812
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (TABLES 504.3, 504.4) 3 STORIES, 75 FT
106 | UNISEX sc RUB-1 NT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 P ACT-1 INSTALL CT UP TO 4'A.F.F. ON ALL

6. EXIT DOORS IN ASSEMBLY AND EDUCATION ) i i ) ) ) 3 WALLS. ACTUAL HEIGHT 1STORY, 30 FT
OCCUPANCIES SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50
OR MORE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH PANIC 107 | OFFICE SC RUB-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 ACTT— - ALLOWABLE TABULATED AREA (TABLE 506.2) 70,000 SF
HARDWARE, WITH THE EXCEPTION BELOW (NOTE 7). 108 | OFFICE sc RUB-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 ACT-1 - ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE Michael Moores, MO Architect #2009032812

EQUATION 55 :

7. MAIN EXIT DOORS HAVING KEY-OPERATED LOCKING 109 OFEICE sC RUB-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 ACT-1 - (600/600 -0 25)= 75 4 Project Number:

DEVICES ON THE EGRESS SIDE IN GROUP A e 13125 SF )

75%17,500 = 13,12 , .
OCCUPANCIES (SERVING 300 OCCUPANTS OR 1 IT. CLOSET sc RUB-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 PNT-1 ACT-1 ; L WA;LE AF,{SEO,ST 13_AL5 — Project Type: NEW CONSTRUCTION
LESS), GROUPS B, F, M, S, AND PLACES OF 0 ° 83,125 8F Project Name and Address:
RELIGIOUS WORSHIP SHALL HAVE DURABLE ACTUAL AREA 28,750 SF
SIGNAGE ABOVE THE DOOR IN 1" HIGH LETTERS ON
CONTRASTING BACKGROUND STATING: "THIS DOOR
70 REMAN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS DOOR SYMBOLS DOOR AND FRAME LEGEND FINISH LEGEND FIRE RESISTANCE P
OCCUPIED". LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE READILY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, REQUIRED (PARAGRAPH90329) | @ —
DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED. MATERIAL DESCRIPTION sc o —

DESCRIPTION —

N LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601) <D = o~
ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN THE PATH OF WD PAINT-GRADE SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR EXISTING TO REMAIN BUILDING ELEMENT RATING (HOURS) <L o 2
TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE | EXISTING DOOR PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 Li_ 0o o
EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, TO BE REMOVED HM HOLLOW METAL - 18 GAUGE COLD ROLLED STEEL / POLYSTYBENE METAL d=J o
PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS OR OTHER FOAM CORE (CLASSIFICATION SD1 - LEVEL 2 - MODEL 1) 1 3/4 BEARING WALLS | &b <D =
HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE EXTERIOR 0 = 'QE -
WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE AL ALUMINUM VINYL COMPOSITION TILE* INTERIOR 0 3 —_— s =
OPENING HARDWARE. LOCKED EXIT DOORS SHALL (7 p ) = =
OPERATE AS ABOVE IN EGRESS DIRECTION. ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN CERAMIC TILE* N?E‘Ef;g&ﬁig@%ﬁﬂ% EQEI)'T'ONS - EXTERIOR (TABLE 602) 0 I p) 7 S o

EXISTING DOOR (FIRE SEPARATION < 30 and >/= 10 FEET) 0 LLI ~ w

0. HAND-ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE TO . x -

MATERIAL 4" RUBBER COVE BASE i} o
BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34" AND 44" ABOVE THE TO REMAIN PESCRIPTION EE:EE EEEQEQESE ) ;OFaEnEdT;/ oFEET ; <_>o ~ >3
—
FLOOR. WD WOOD PAINT* [
10.  EVERY DOORWAY WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN AN NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 O
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OF A SIZE DOOR NUMBER HM HOLLOW METAL - 16 GAUGE COLD ROLLED STEEL PAINT* FLOOR CONSTRUGTION 0 [
AS TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A DOOR NOT S (I o)
LESS THAN 30" IN WIDTH AND NOT LESS THAN 6'-8" AL ALUMINUM ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 —
IN HEIGHT. WHEN INSTALLED, EXIT DOORS SHALL NEW DOOR
BE CAPABLE OF OPENING SO THAT THE CLEAR
ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE (VINYL
WIDTH OF THE EXIT IS NOT LESS THAT 32", EXISTING TO REMAIN { ) e .
MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE OPENED : :
DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC OCCUPANT LOAD _ secrion toues, excerrion Permit Submittal 09.21.22
ACTUAL LOAD BASED ON FUNCTION OF SPACE 14 - " "

11, MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS DOO R TYP ES WAL L L EG E N D EXPOSED TO STRUCTURE CTUAL LOAD BASED ON FUNCTION OF SPAC 2 [ Plan Review Revisions /1\ 10.18.22
SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE ICC/ANSI A117.1
ACCESSIBILITY CODE. THE FLOOR OR GROUND ANODIZED
AREA WITHIN THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES SHALL FRAMING / DIMENSIONING NOTE: MEANS OF EGRESS
BE LEVEL AND CLEAR. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD AT

FRAMED WALLS, TYPICAL, U.N.O. SEALED CONCRETE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS (TABLE 1006.3.2): 2
12.  THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL AND CLEAR FLOOR OR
LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A DOOR. THE FLOOR GREEN BOARD / WATERPROOFING NOTE: GYPSUM BOARD COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (TABLE 1006.2.1): 100 FT. MAX.
OR LANDING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" LOWER ALL WALLS THROUGHOUT THE RESTROOMS ARE TO HAVE WATER °
THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY. RESISTANT GREEN BOARD FROM FLOOR TO 4' ABOVE FLOOR. HARDWOOD MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS 1/3 THE DIAGONAL
(PARAGRAPH 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2)
13.  DOORS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7" INTO
STAINLESS STEEL
THE REQUIRED CORRIDOR WIDTH WHEN FULLY EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2): 250 FT. MAX. Sheet Tifle:
OPENED OR MORE THAN ONE HALF INTO THE / :
REQUIRED WIDTH WHEN IN ANY POSITION. 7 STAIN
. NEWWALL:

14, WHERE A PAIR OF DOORS IS UTILIZED, AT LEAST AT oy Py SEE PARTITION TYPE(S) FOR DETAILS (SHEET A3.1) CARPET OCCUPANTLOAD SERVED AT EXIT FOINT CODE INFORMATION
ONE OF THE DOORS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR, TYPE'A'’ TYPE'B' TYPE'C 1 DOOR AND FINISH
UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32" WITH THE EPOXY
LEAF POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90° FROM ITS
CLOSED POSITION. SCHEDULES

*MANUF. AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

15.  EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF CO D E | N FO RMAT| ON
EXIT TRAVEL WHEN SERVING 50 OR MORE
OCCUPANTS. SCALE: =

| |
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